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           Date: 10-02-2026 

1. School has submitted a proposal before the Fees Regulatory Committee (FRC) appointed under the 
Gujarat self-financed schools (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2017 for getting approval of the fees hike for the FY 
2026-27 to FY 2028-29 (Three Years). 

2. For the Academic Year of 2026-27, the school will continue to collect the same fee as fixed by FRC in its 
previous order till the fee is finally decided in its next order. 

3. In case the fees ultimately fixed under the Gujarat Self-Finance Schools (Regulation of fees) Act, 2017 is 
increased than the Fees collected as per the FRC’s last Order, the school shall collect the excess fees for 
session 2026-27 onwards as per the prescribed provision of Gujarat Self - Finance School (Regulation 
of Fees) Act, 20s17. 

s 
QTR - I (April 2026 - June 2026) 

CLASSES--> 
LKG- 
UKG 

I - II III - V VI-X 
XI-XII 

Sci 
XI -XII 

Com/Arts 
Co-Scholastic Fees (Reimbursable - Annual)   1,000    1,000    1,000    1,000     1,000        1,000  
Tuition fees 11,563  13,975  13,975  15,510   20,025      17,424  
Total Qtrly Fees 12,563  14,975  14,975  16,510   21,025       18,424  
Bus Fees (Optional and Non-Refundable) 4,800  4,800    4,800    4,800     4,800         4,800  

Total Qtrly Fees (with bus) 17,363 19,775 19,775  21,310   25,825       23,224  

QTR - II (July 2026 - September 2026) 
Tuition fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510    20,025       17,424  

Total Qtrly Fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510    20,025       17,424  

Bus Fees (Optional and Non-Refundable) 4,800  4,800    4,800    4,800     4,800         4,800  

Total Qtrly Fees (with bus) 16,364  18,775  18,775  20,310   24,825       22,224  

QTR - III (October 2026 - December 2026) 
Tuition fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510   20,025       17,424  

Total Qtrly Fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510   20,025       17,424  

Bus Fees (Optional and Non-Refundable) 4,800  4,800    4,800    4,800     4,800         4,800  

Total Qtrly Fees (with bus) 16,364  18,775  18,775  20,310   24,825       22,224  
QTR - IV (January 2027 - March 2027) 

Tuition fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510   20,025       17,424  

Total Qtrly Fees 11,564  13,975  13,975  15,510   20,025       17,424  

Bus Fees (Optional and Non-Refundable) 4,800  4,800    4,800    4,800     4,800         4,800  

Total Qtrly Fees (with bus) 16,364  18,775  18,775  20,310   24,825       22,224  
 

Grand Total 47,255  56,900  56,900  63,040    81,100       70,696  
Grand Total (with bus) 66,455  76,100  76,100  82,240  1,00,300      89,896  

 

Total  Yearly Fees as per FRC Order 
(excluding One time Admission Fees, One 
time Registration fees, Co-Scholastic Fees 
and Bus Fees) 

46,255  55,900  55,900  62,040    80,100       69,696  

 

Fees applicable to only New Admissions over and above Tuition Fees 
Admission Fees (Non - Refundable) 

One 
Time 

   1,000  1,000   1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000  
Registration Fees (Non - Refundable)    6,500  6,500   6,500  6,500  6,500  6,500  
Form Fees (Non - Refundable) 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
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4. One time admission fees, registrations fees and form fees is collected only from new admissions 
which is also over and above the fees mentioned in the Order. 

5. One Time Non-Refundable Registration Fees of Rs. 6500/- collected from students will be used to meet the 
Development / Infrastructure and other Capital Expenditure requirements of the school.  

6. Bus fees will remain optional & would be over and above the fees mentioned in the Order. Bus fees will be 
non-refundable in case of cancellation of bus facility in middle of Quarter. 

7. Co-Scholastic Fees includes partial charges relating to various projects, activities and annual events 
conducted at school. 

 


